09-24-1999 FORM PTO-1595 RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC SHEET (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 2519 101154579 Tab settings ⇒ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) John W. Goodin WOODWARD LABORATORIES, INC. Peter A. Regla Name: Kenneth B. Gerenraich and Internal Address: Edward M. Pribonic Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes XX No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 11132 Winners Circle Assignment □ Merger Bldg. 100 ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Los Alamitos State: CA ☐ Other '99; Aug. Aug. '99; Sept. Execution Date: Aug. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes
No 09/395,488 Application number(s) or patent number(s): Aug.23, '99; If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Sept. 8, 199; Sept. 9, '99; Sept.10, '99. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ YesXX No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: WALTER A. HACKLER Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..........\$ 40.00 Internal Address: XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 2372 S.E. Bristol (Ste B) Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: 92660 Newport (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 09/23/1999 DHGUYEN 00000147 09395488 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Walter A. Hackler

Name of Person Signing

P.14 2519

2519

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, John W. Goodin Peter A. Regla
Kenneth B. Gerenraich , and Edward M. Pribonic , all
citizens of the United States of America, residing at 31941 Via Oso,
Coto de Caza, CA 92679; 2107 Freemont Ave., Placentia, CA 92870;
4824 Hazelnut Ave., Seal Beach, CA 90740; 4825 Hazelnut Ave., Seal Beach
CA 90740,
respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in
DISPENSING CONTROL SYSTEM
for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the
United States on

WHEREAS, WOODWARD LABORATORIES, INC., 11132 Winners Circle,
Bldg. 100, Los Alamitos, CA 90720
is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in the
said improvements and the said application:
DISPENSING CONTROL SYSTEM

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby severally and jointly, sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said woodward LABORATORIES, INC.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our respective rights, titles and interests, and the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissionr of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said WOODWARD LABORATORIES, INC.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said WOODWARD LABORATORIES, INC.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said WOODWARD LABORATORIES, INC.

PATENT *O*REEL: 010253 FRAME: 0857

SEAL

ASSIGNMENT - Page 2 of 114

_					
	S	5	1	9	_

TH TRETTUNNY LAMBER	DF, I hereunge set my hand had seal this
y of	-· 19 (/OWN V. (DOCUL)
ate of	John W. Goodin 9-10-99
unty of	ay of ,19 , before me a Notary tate and County aforesaid, personally appeared known to me to be the person of that aled the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
On this do	ay of
DITE IN AUG TOT CHE ST	known to me to be the person of that
ime, who signed and ser se same to be his free	aled the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged '
	,
AL	
	OF, I hereunco set my hand and seal this
y of	Peter A. Regla Peter A. Regla
ate of) Peter A. Regla
unty of	
On this day	y of, 19, before me a Notary
orre to and for the st	known to me to be the person of that led the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
e same to be his free	act and deed.
ial .	
łal .	
AL	
in testimony wherec	OF. I hereunto set my hand and seal this
in Test imony wherec	
in Testimony Where y of	
in testimony wherec	
in testimony wherec	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOUT OF	Kenneth B. Gerenzaich SS.: 19
IN TESTIMONY WHEREC y of ate of unty of On this da blic in and for the St	Kenneth B. Gerenzaich SS.: SS.:
IN TESTIMONY WHEREC y of ate of unty of On this da blic in and for the St	Kenneth B. Gerenzaich SS.: SS.:
IN TESTIMONY WHERECTLY of the stand for the Stands and sease to be his free	Kenneth B. Gerenzaich SS.: SS.:
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOUT OF	Kenneth B. Gerenraich St.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOUS of	Kenneth B. Gerenzaich Sold
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOUS of	Kenneth B. Gerenzaich SECOND SECON
IN TESTIMONY WHERECT OF	Kenneth B. Gerenraich State and County aforesaid, personally appeared known to me to be the person of that all the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged act and deed. Property Pr
IN TESTIMONY WHERECTLY of	Kenneth B. Gerenzaich SECOND SECON
IN TESTIMONY WHERECTLY of	Kenneth B. Gerenraich SECOND SECON
IN TESTIMONY WHERECTLY of	Kenneth B. Gerenraich State and County aforesaid, personally appeared known to me to be the person of that all the foragoing instrument, and acknowledged act and deed. Prince Prince Prince Prince
IN TESTIMONY WHERECY of	Kenneth B. Gerenzaich St. 19
IN TESTIMONY WHERECT y of ate of on this da blic in and for the St me, who signed and sea e same to be his free AL IN TESTIMONY WHEREO y of onty of On this day blic in and for the St	Kenneth B. Gerenzaich St. 19
IN TESTIMONY WHERECY of	Kenneth B. Gerenraich State and County aforesaid, personally appeared known to me to be the person of that act and deed. Prince Pr

PATENT

REEL: 010253 FRAME: 0858

ASSIGNMENT - Page 3 of

2519

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this State of John W. Goodin SS.: County of On this day of .19 , before me a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. SEAL IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this State of Peter A. Regla County of On this day of , 19 , before me a Nota Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared , before me a Notary known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. SEAL IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto sen my hand Kenneth B. Gerenraich County of LOS day of ALAUST, 19 99, before me a Notary he State and County aforesaid, personally appeared here. known to me to be the person of that On this Public in and name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. SEAL IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal State of CAUFORNIA Edward M. Pribonić County of LOS ANGELES , 19<u>9</u>, before me a Notary 3 day of August On this Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. SEAL

SHERVAN ARMOOGAM
Commission # 1192138
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Aug 3, 2002



SHERVAN ARMOOGAM
Commission # 1192138
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Aug 3, 2002

PATENT

REEL: 010253 FRAME: 0859

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said WOODWARD LABORATORIES, INC.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said WOODWARD LABORATORIES, INC.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of_____, 19____. State of John W. Goodin County of On this day of_ , 19 , before me a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. SEAL IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 23 kb day of ANGUST, 1999. Peter A. Regla State of CALIFORNIA County of ORANGE On this 23 RD day of ANG-NST , 1990, before me a Nota Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared RETER A. REGLA known to me to be the person of that , 1999, before me a Notary name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. THOMAS C. SANTORO Commission # 1218958 SEAL Notary Public - California **Orange County** My Comm. Expires May 10, 2003 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this_____ day of____ Kenneth B. Gerenraich State of County of On this day of , 19 , before me a Not Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared known to me to be the person of that , before me a Notary name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. SEAT.